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1 1007525 DEL PERAL Luis Franche-Comté 2T O17 3004,000
2 1007562 BRESSON Gilbert Franche-Comté 3C E10 2266,000
3 1014694 BRENOT Roland Franche-Comté 3C S32 1999,000
4 1015617 BESANCON Simon Franche-Comté 2T N23 1928,000
5 1006544 CORNU Raymond Franche-Comté 3K E27 1694,000
6 1008164 LECLERC Jean-Philippe Franche-Comté 2T N5 1610,000
7 2008228 VAGNEUX Evelyne Franche-Comté 3K O27 1474,000
8 1010442 VERNIER Michel Franche-Comté 03 3K E37 1414,000
9 1014147 LESUEUR Yohan Franche-Comté 4C O20 1366,000
10 1001445 GROSJEAN Jérôme Franche-Comté 1K E8 1328,000
11 1014836 VERNEREY Jean-Louis Franche-Comté 2T N31 1155,000
12 1001983 GAUDRY Didier Franche-Comté 2K S1 1126,000
13 1019743 MOUGIN Philippe Franche-Comté 3T N30 1110,000
14 2003898 FRATTINI Catherine Franche-Comté 4K N42 1086,000
15 1014952 MONNIER Joël Franche-Comté 2P S25 1074,000
16 1021448 BOUVEL Dominique Franche-Comté 3T O6 1054,000
17 1019744 PASTEUR Philippe Franche-Comté 3C N15 1046,000
18 1027417 PICART Gérard Franche-Comté 4C S30 957,000
19 1019260 BOICHARD Loïc Franche-Comté 3T E38 954,000
20 1003008 GOMEZ Samuel Franche-Comté 05 3C N41 927,000
21 1011845 GAUTHIER Denis Franche-Comté 3T E5 906,000
22 1008726 BRESSON Bernard Franche-Comté 4T O8 876,000
23 1015167 OBERON Christian Franche-Comté 3T S20 841,000
24 1006207 MICHALOUX Thierry Franche-Comté 2T O40 786,000
25 1005656 SAUNOIS Jean-Claude Franche-Comté 1T E2 743,000
26 1001244 OLIVIER Guy Franche-Comté 2C E3 721,000
27 1018291 GIRARDET Roland Franche-Comté 4K E12 701,000
28 1010451 GALHAC Loïc Franche-Comté 3K O16 689,000
29 2005429 LO-PRESTI Annie Franche-Comté 3P S37 671,000
30 1007101 DUBOZ Laurent Franche-Comté 4C S9 662,000
31 1022493 VALLET Raphaël Franche-Comté 13 4C E33 656,000
32 1022582 GUIBELIN Jean-Pierre Franche-Comté 4C N29 623,000
33 1003955 PY Patrick Franche-Comté 4P E16 595,000
34 1002595 GALMICHE Alain Franche-Comté 3P O1 580,000
35 1021455 BETTEVY Alain Franche-Comté 2T E6 569,000
36 1006361 POINSOT Christian Franche-Comté 2T S5 566,000
37 1004119 BLOUET Jean-Pierre Franche-Comté 3K N6 563,000
38 1010459 HYACINTHE Sébastien Franche-Comté 3C N14 550,000
39 1022581 SCHWAB Alain Franche-Comté 4K N7 546,000
40 1007009 POURCHET Bernard Franche-Comté 4C S6 544,000
41 1018712 SCHWOERER Michel Franche-Comté 3T S7 533,000
42 1014692 DESPREZ David Franche-Comté 4K E13 519,000
43 1016219 MONIOT Philippe Franche-Comté 4C N40 453,000
44 1019730 MORA Yves Franche-Comté 3T N39 448,000
45 1005685 CARMAGNAT Raphaël Franche-Comté 1K O4 426,000
46 1015619 BELOT Richard Franche-Comté 3K S27 363,000
47 1011844 COURGEY Michel Franche-Comté 4K E15 356,000
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48 1014021 MAITRUGUE Thierry Franche-Comté 3C O19 328,000
49 1015604 PREZIO Diego Franche-Comté 4K O26 321,000
50 2001045 GAILLARD Marie-Pierre Franche-Comté 2K N26 303,000
51 1005689 LAURAINE Georges Franche-Comté 3T N32 302,000
52 1008722 PRETOT Jean-François Franche-Comté 3C S21 285,000
53 1021447 BILLEREY Claude Franche-Comté 03 3T O36 285,000
54 1020653 BREGAND Jérôme Franche-Comté 4K S26 278,000
55 1001726 MULIN Claude Franche-Comté 2K S17 263,000
56 1012680 MUSSOT Yves Franche-Comté 3T S10 262,000
57 1020600 BONNOT Jean-Claude Franche-Comté 3T N25 243,000
58 1001633 VUILLEMENOT Vincent Franche-Comté 2K E14 235,000
59 1005863 BRUANDET Patrick Franche-Comté 4T E32 213,000
60 1010438 GONCALVES Léonel Franche-Comté 2T N33 198,000
61 1002273 TARNOWSKI Jean Franche-Comté 3T N9 197,000
62 1028501 LAMOISE Bernard Franche-Comté 4T O42 182,000
63 1013161 VERCHERE Guy Franche-Comté 3T O29 179,000
64 1027944 THEVENOT Fabrice Franche-Comté 4C O11 178,000
65 1007560 GAILLARDET Sullivan Franche-Comté 2P N21 175,000
66 1007556 PASTEUR Jean Franche-Comté 1T N11 170,000
67 2003892 APARICIO Dolorès Franche-Comté 04 3T E41 167,000
68 2002984 VERDOT Sophie Franche-Comté 3C O37 158,000
69 2008675 VOUGNON Isabelle Franche-Comté 3T E18 146,000
70 2006158 CANTAT Mireille Franche-Comté 3T O38 136,000
71 2008646 PASTEUR Claudette Franche-Comté 3T N3 103,000
72 2002256 BLANC Dominique 25 Franche-Comté 2T O41 102,000
73 1022109 VILLETTI Michel Franche-Comté 4C S31 78,000
74 1008288 MERGER Patrice Franche-Comté 2T O35 65,000
75 1005332 DALLOZ Tony Franche-Comté 3C E23 32,000
76 1013957 NAMBOTIN Philippe Franche-Comté 2T S23 23,000
77 1011370 HURY Ludovic Franche-Comté 2T S8 23,000
78 1002461 SANDOZ Bernard Franche-Comté 3C N2 -15,000
79 1011361 LEGRAND Noël Franche-Comté 3K N34 -44,000
80 1015618 POINSOT Dominique Franche-Comté 2T O2 -56,000
81 1022472 MORAND Bruno Franche-Comté 3C O28 -57,000
82 1014527 SPRICH Jean-Louis Franche-Comté 2C N4 -58,000
83 1007526 LO-PRESTI Gaëtan Franche-Comté 2K O33 -63,000
84 1027758 SERRUROT Philippe Franche-Comté 4K S12 -73,000
85 1002250 BONFILS Juan Franche-Comté 3K S38 -74,000
86 1018288 CAMBOLY Gilles Franche-Comté 3K S35 -79,000
87 1022475 PROUDHON René 4T  O3 -79,000
88 1008525 CATTET Claude Franche-Comté 4K E34 -81,000
89 2002247 MEYER Dominique Franche-Comté 4C S19 -113,000
90 1002758 ROBBE Louis Franche-Comté 03 3K N37 -119,000
91 2007700 COULON Nadine Franche-Comté 3T O12 -127,000
92 1019707 SIMON Jean-François Franche-Comté 4T E40 -138,000
93 1018307 WICKY Denis Franche-Comté 2K E20 -150,000
94 1020222 FRIMAS Jean-Pierre Franche-Comté 2C S28 -172,000
95 1012684 CARBILLET Philippe Franche-Comté 2K E25 -173,000
96 2007699 RHEINART Marie-Annick Franche-Comté 3K E26 -179,000
97 1011368 CORDIER Benoît Franche-Comté 3K E36 -186,000
98 2008608 RICHARD Germaine Franche-Comté 4K O25 -196,000
99 1006915 DEVILLERS François Franche-Comté 4C O23 -200,000
100 1027826 GAILLOT Franck Franche-Comté 4C N18 -209,000
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101 2004755 MAIRE Odile Franche-Comté 3K E28 -218,000
102 1018292 DI CAPUA Georges Franche-Comté 3T S13 -222,000
103 1018124 CHEVALOT Philippe Franche-Comté 3K O14 -249,000
104 1023351 WIZMAN Joseph Franche-Comté 4C S4 -254,000
105 1021456 MARTINEZ David Franche-Comté 4T O30 -260,000
106 1002745 MARTELET Bernard Franche-Comté 3K S3 -261,000
107 1003232 ZELLER Michel Franche-Comté 3K S42 -264,000
108 1022042 GUYON François Franche-Comté 3T O24 -282,000
109 2007756 BEGEL Amélie Franche-Comté 4T E29 -307,000
110 1014950 DALLOZ William Franche-Comté 3C N8 -314,000
111 1001672 BARDEY Frédéric Franche-Comté 2T N22 -322,000
112 1027842 SEBILLE Eloy Bernard Franche-Comté 4C S15 -348,000
113 1003710 HEITZ Francis Franche-Comté 3C E19 -355,000
114 1020348 GRAND CHAVIN Paul Franche-Comté 3C O9 -356,000
115 1020654 COURTOISIER Christophe Franche-Comté 3T E7 -361,000
116 1022452 ROYER Philippe Franche-Comté 3T N27 -386,000
117 1017960 PAUTOT Laurent Franche-Comté 1T E39 -396,000
118 1010456 HALLER Daniel Franche-Comté 3K O7 -405,000
119 2003222 PASTEUR Ornella Franche-Comté 2K O5 -406,000
120 1028221 THOMAS Laurent Franche-Comté 4T S14 -432,000
121 1007257 MARTY Albert-Bernard Franche-Comté 3T S39 -438,000
122 2009481 MOREL Laura Franche-Comté 4K S22 -449,000
123 2002532 KRATTINGER Florence Franche-Comté 2K E24 -464,000
124 1019823 LAGARDE Régis Franche-Comté 4C N36 -467,000
125 2003894 ROBERT Françoise Franche-Comté 2T N17 -470,000
126 2003891 PINOT Sylvie Franche-Comté 4P S11 -478,000
127 1003848 RENAUD Gérard Franche-Comté 4C N35 -493,000
128 1016264 BEQUILLARD Daniel Franche-Comté 2C E22 -493,000
129 1007561 MURTIN Dominique Franche-Comté 1T N24 -497,000
130 1020642 VAUCHER Dominique Franche-Comté 3T S18 -501,000
131 1007820 DIEUDONNE Gérard Franche-Comté 2T S36 -529,000
132 2003224 MAITRUGUE Claudine Franche-Comté 2T S41 -529,000
133 2006193 GARNIER Isabelle Franche-Comté 3C N12 -538,000
134 1008532 CUINET Gilles Franche-Comté 3K E30 -544,000
135 1000053 CARMAGNAT Michaël Franche-Comté 1N E35 -556,000
136 1006374 KRATTINGER Hervé Franche-Comté 1T S33 -593,000
137 1021446 SIMON Jean-Paul Franche-Comté 4K E17 -600,000
138 2008645 BEUZER Martine Franche-Comté 3T N20 -624,000
139 1014955 LEGRAND Benjamin Franche-Comté 2K O31 -634,000
140 1001144 BENAND Gaston Franche-Comté 3C N28 -638,000
141 1004679 SORLET Julien Franche-Comté 3K E9 -707,000
142 1012752 MOUREY Jean-Marc Franche-Comté 3K N38 -712,000
143 1013156 LEFORT Jacques Franche-Comté 3T N16 -727,000
144 1027613 DAMINELLI Bernard Franche-Comté 4C S34 -755,000
145 1017958 DIRAND Eric Franche-Comté 4K S24 -765,000
146 2005448 DIEUDONNE Sabine Franche-Comté 3K E31 -790,000
147 1020651 GURY Thierry Franche-Comté 2T N13 -852,000
148 2009877 CRETIN Coralie Franche-Comté 4T S16 -856,000
149 1014951 BARTHOULOT Luc Franche-Comté 4K N10 -856,000
150 1011364 CERF Guy Franche-Comté 3T O32 -867,000
151 1019747 STUTZINGER Bruno Franche-Comté 4P E11 -871,000
152 1008290 HURY Cyril Franche-Comté 3C O18 -946,000
153 1020514 COUSIN Daniel Franche-Comté 2T O10 -975,000
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154 1003749 NICOD Yves Franche-Comté 3T E21 -985,000
155 1023112 OUDOT Pascal Franche-Comté 4C E1 -1032,000
156 1005052 BARRET Daniel Franche-Comté 3K O34 -1067,000
157 2007690 GEHIN Stéphanie Franche-Comté 3T O15 -1068,000
158 2009882 MACLE Caroline Franche-Comté 4T O22 -1207,000
159 1013550 LAMBING Joël Franche-Comté 3K N1 -1227,000
160 1014493 BONNET Jean-Michel Franche-Comté 3K O13 -1252,000
161 1015667 NICOD Michaël Franche-Comté 2T E42 -1307,000
162 1013153 BRULET Alain Franche-Comté 3T E4 -1374,000
163 2003850 FERRARO Andrée Franche-Comté 4K O21 -1389,000
164 2007688 MOUGIN Patricia Franche-Comté 3T N19 -1426,000
165 1023544 DAL BELLO René Franche-Comté 3T O39 -1460,000
166 1004130 GURY Jean-Pierre Franche-Comté 3K S2 -1612,000
167 1014953 MERGER Pierre Franche-Comté 3T S29 -1664,000
168 1005205 GILQUIN Marc Franche-Comté 3T S40 -2365,000
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1 1007101 DUBOZ Laurent Franche-Comté 4C S8 2024,000
2 1010456 HALLER Daniel Franche-Comté 3K S30 1440,000
3 1012684 CARBILLET Philippe Franche-Comté 2K E24 1363,000
4 2002256 BLANC Dominique 25 Franche-Comté 2T O18 1126,000
5 1027944 THEVENOT Fabrice Franche-Comté 4C O16 1083,000
6 1010438 GONCALVES Léonel Franche-Comté 2T O15 1024,000
7 1014527 SPRICH Jean-Louis Franche-Comté 2C S21 978,000
8 1001726 MULIN Claude Franche-Comté 2K E14 896,000
9 1019743 MOUGIN Philippe Franche-Comté 3T N4 836,000
10 1001445 GROSJEAN Jérôme Franche-Comté 1K S3 771,000
11 2001045 GAILLARD Marie-Pierre Franche-Comté 2K S13 770,000
12 1003710 HEITZ Francis Franche-Comté 3C N29 732,000
13 1008726 BRESSON Bernard Franche-Comté 4T S6 717,000
14 1014021 MAITRUGUE Thierry Franche-Comté 3C O12 578,000
15 1010459 HYACINTHE Sébastien Franche-Comté 3C S10 572,000
16 1007009 POURCHET Bernard Franche-Comté 4C O10 539,000
17 2003898 FRATTINI Catherine Franche-Comté 4K S4 502,000
18 1007560 GAILLARDET Sullivan Franche-Comté 2P N17 472,000
19 1002595 GALMICHE Alain Franche-Comté 3P S9 431,000
20 1002461 SANDOZ Bernard Franche-Comté 3C S20 428,000
21 1014694 BRENOT Roland Franche-Comté 3C E1 427,000
22 1006361 POINSOT Christian Franche-Comté 2T O9 404,000
23 1006207 MICHALOUX Thierry Franche-Comté 2T O6 388,000
24 1007525 DEL PERAL Luis Franche-Comté 2T N1 327,000
25 1019260 BOICHARD Loïc Franche-Comté 3T E5 274,000
26 1014147 LESUEUR Yohan Franche-Comté 4C N3 187,000
27 1008164 LECLERC Jean-Philippe Franche-Comté 2T S2 183,000
28 2005429 LO-PRESTI Annie Franche-Comté 3P N8 149,000
29 1018291 GIRARDET Roland Franche-Comté 4K E7 58,000
30 1010451 GALHAC Loïc Franche-Comté 3K O7 51,000
31 1015617 BESANCON Simon Franche-Comté 2T O1 -49,000
32 1014836 VERNEREY Jean-Louis Franche-Comté 2T E3 -58,000
33 1019744 PASTEUR Philippe Franche-Comté 3C N5 -63,000
34 1003008 GOMEZ Samuel Franche-Comté 05 3C O5 -203,000
35 1001983 GAUDRY Didier Franche-Comté 2K O3 -301,000
36 1006544 CORNU Raymond Franche-Comté 3K N2 -375,000
37 1010442 VERNIER Michel Franche-Comté 03 3K O2 -381,000
38 1007562 BRESSON Gilbert Franche-Comté 3C S1 -574,000
39 1021448 BOUVEL Dominique Franche-Comté 3T O4 -684,000
40 2008228 VAGNEUX Evelyne Franche-Comté 3K E2 -903,000
41 1013550 LAMBING Joël Franche-Comté 3K E40 1582,000
42 1007257 MARTY Albert-Bernard Franche-Comté 3T N31 1072,000
43 1020514 COUSIN Daniel Franche-Comté 2T N39 819,000
44 1011368 CORDIER Benoît Franche-Comté 3K N25 787,000
45 1014955 LEGRAND Benjamin Franche-Comté 2K E35 712,000
46 1008532 CUINET Gilles Franche-Comté 3K S34 699,000
47 1011364 CERF Guy Franche-Comté 3T S38 677,000
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48 1007561 MURTIN Dominique Franche-Comté 1T N33 660,000
49 1014953 MERGER Pierre Franche-Comté 3T E42 604,000
50 1001144 BENAND Gaston Franche-Comté 3C O35 600,000
51 1022452 ROYER Philippe Franche-Comté 3T O29 590,000
52 1007526 LO-PRESTI Gaëtan Franche-Comté 2K E21 556,000
53 1020222 FRIMAS Jean-Pierre Franche-Comté 2C S24 514,000
54 1018288 CAMBOLY Gilles Franche-Comté 3K S22 488,000
55 1019707 SIMON Jean-François Franche-Comté 4T O23 461,000
56 1020653 BREGAND Jérôme Franche-Comté 4K S14 456,000
57 2009481 MOREL Laura Franche-Comté 4K S31 442,000
58 2003894 ROBERT Françoise Franche-Comté 2T N32 412,000
59 1003232 ZELLER Michel Franche-Comté 3K E27 389,000
60 2002532 KRATTINGER Florence Franche-Comté 2K E31 383,000
61 1018292 DI CAPUA Georges Franche-Comté 3T S26 381,000
62 1013156 LEFORT Jacques Franche-Comté 3T E36 361,000
63 1012752 MOUREY Jean-Marc Franche-Comté 3K S36 359,000
64 1014493 BONNET Jean-Michel Franche-Comté 3K O40 340,000
65 1013957 NAMBOTIN Philippe Franche-Comté 2T O19 325,000
66 2008646 PASTEUR Claudette Franche-Comté 3T E18 295,000
67 1013153 BRULET Alain Franche-Comté 3T S41 268,000
68 1028501 LAMOISE Bernard Franche-Comté 4T S16 262,000
69 1020642 VAUCHER Dominique Franche-Comté 3T S33 260,000
70 1015618 POINSOT Dominique Franche-Comté 2T O20 251,000
71 1019730 MORA Yves Franche-Comté 3T O11 245,000
72 2005448 DIEUDONNE Sabine Franche-Comté 3K S37 244,000
73 1016264 BEQUILLARD Daniel Franche-Comté 2C O32 238,000
74 1022475 PROUDHON René 4T  E22 235,000
75 1014950 DALLOZ William Franche-Comté 3C S28 230,000
76 1017960 PAUTOT Laurent Franche-Comté 1T N30 227,000
77 1008722 PRETOT Jean-François Franche-Comté 3C O13 218,000
78 1028221 THOMAS Laurent Franche-Comté 4T O30 195,000
79 1005689 LAURAINE Georges Franche-Comté 3T E13 180,000
80 1003848 RENAUD Gérard Franche-Comté 4C E32 178,000
81 1005052 BARRET Daniel Franche-Comté 3K O39 173,000
82 2003224 MAITRUGUE Claudine Franche-Comté 2T O33 145,000
83 1027826 GAILLOT Franck Franche-Comté 4C O25 142,000
84 1015667 NICOD Michaël Franche-Comté 2T N41 120,000
85 1006374 KRATTINGER Hervé Franche-Comté 1T O34 102,000
86 2003850 FERRARO Andrée Franche-Comté 4K E41 88,000
87 1015619 BELOT Richard Franche-Comté 3K S12 87,000
88 1004130 GURY Jean-Pierre Franche-Comté 3K S42 48,000
89 2007700 COULON Nadine Franche-Comté 3T E23 43,000
90 1000053 CARMAGNAT Michaël Franche-Comté 1N E34 22,000
91 1001672 BARDEY Frédéric Franche-Comté 2T E28 20,000
92 2008675 VOUGNON Isabelle Franche-Comté 3T N18 16,000
93 1003955 PY Patrick Franche-Comté 4P N9 11,000
94 1001633 VUILLEMENOT Vincent Franche-Comté 2K S15 -25,000
95 1014692 DESPREZ David Franche-Comté 4K S11 -37,000
96 1002758 ROBBE Louis Franche-Comté 03 3K S23 -77,000
97 1020600 BONNOT Jean-Claude Franche-Comté 3T N15 -85,000
98 1007556 PASTEUR Jean Franche-Comté 1T S17 -85,000
99 2003891 PINOT Sylvie Franche-Comté 4P S32 -118,000
100 1008288 MERGER Patrice Franche-Comté 2T S19 -162,000
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101 1014951 BARTHOULOT Luc Franche-Comté 4K N38 -172,000
102 2008645 BEUZER Martine Franche-Comté 3T S35 -184,000
103 2004755 MAIRE Odile Franche-Comté 3K N26 -188,000
104 1006915 DEVILLERS François Franche-Comté 4C E25 -194,000
105 1021455 BETTEVY Alain Franche-Comté 2T E9 -198,000
106 1008525 CATTET Claude Franche-Comté 4K O22 -200,000
107 1011845 GAUTHIER Denis Franche-Comté 3T N6 -205,000
108 1013161 VERCHERE Guy Franche-Comté 3T E16 -212,000
109 2002247 MEYER Dominique Franche-Comté 4C N23 -227,000
110 1005332 DALLOZ Tony Franche-Comté 3C E19 -238,000
111 1022472 MORAND Bruno Franche-Comté 3C N21 -253,000
112 2009877 CRETIN Coralie Franche-Comté 4T O37 -262,000
113 1005863 BRUANDET Patrick Franche-Comté 4T E15 -265,000
114 1005656 SAUNOIS Jean-Claude Franche-Comté 1T N7 -288,000
115 2007690 GEHIN Stéphanie Franche-Comté 3T N40 -312,000
116 1023112 OUDOT Pascal Franche-Comté 4C E39 -321,000
117 1022581 SCHWAB Alain Franche-Comté 4K E10 -338,000
118 1002273 TARNOWSKI Jean Franche-Comté 3T N16 -348,000
119 1021446 SIMON Jean-Paul Franche-Comté 4K N35 -350,000
120 2002984 VERDOT Sophie Franche-Comté 3C O17 -350,000
121 1004679 SORLET Julien Franche-Comté 3K N36 -358,000
122 2003222 PASTEUR Ornella Franche-Comté 2K E30 -367,000
123 1001244 OLIVIER Guy Franche-Comté 2C S7 -383,000
124 2007699 RHEINART Marie-Annick Franche-Comté 3K O24 -390,000
125 1002250 BONFILS Juan Franche-Comté 3K N22 -392,000
126 1018712 SCHWOERER Michel Franche-Comté 3T N11 -419,000
127 1027417 PICART Gérard Franche-Comté 4C S5 -424,000
128 1022042 GUYON François Franche-Comté 3T O27 -426,000
129 1018307 WICKY Denis Franche-Comté 2K N24 -430,000
130 1019747 STUTZINGER Bruno Franche-Comté 4P E38 -431,000
131 2009882 MACLE Caroline Franche-Comté 4T S40 -432,000
132 1022582 GUIBELIN Jean-Pierre Franche-Comté 4C O8 -445,000
133 1021447 BILLEREY Claude Franche-Comté 03 3T N14 -447,000
134 2006158 CANTAT Mireille Franche-Comté 3T S18 -458,000
135 1005205 GILQUIN Marc Franche-Comté 3T O42 -480,000
136 1027842 SEBILLE Eloy Bernard Franche-Comté 4C O28 -484,000
137 1017958 DIRAND Eric Franche-Comté 4K N37 -490,000
138 2007756 BEGEL Amélie Franche-Comté 4T N28 -498,000
139 1016219 MONIOT Philippe Franche-Comté 4C E11 -505,000
140 1022493 VALLET Raphaël Franche-Comté 13 4C E8 -532,000
141 1015167 OBERON Christian Franche-Comté 3T E6 -540,000
142 2007688 MOUGIN Patricia Franche-Comté 3T O41 -550,000
143 1002745 MARTELET Bernard Franche-Comté 3K S27 -554,000
144 1008290 HURY Cyril Franche-Comté 3C O38 -593,000
145 2003892 APARICIO Dolorès Franche-Comté 04 3T E17 -598,000
146 1023544 DAL BELLO René Franche-Comté 3T N42 -600,000
147 1021456 MARTINEZ David Franche-Comté 4T N27 -631,000
148 1015604 PREZIO Diego Franche-Comté 4K N13 -655,000
149 1023351 WIZMAN Joseph Franche-Comté 4C O26 -663,000
150 2006193 GARNIER Isabelle Franche-Comté 3C N34 -682,000
151 1022109 VILLETTI Michel Franche-Comté 4C N19 -697,000
152 1004119 BLOUET Jean-Pierre Franche-Comté 3K N10 -701,000
153 1020348 GRAND CHAVIN Paul Franche-Comté 3C S29 -738,000
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154 1012680 MUSSOT Yves Franche-Comté 3T O14 -739,000
155 1019823 LAGARDE Régis Franche-Comté 4C O31 -746,000
156 1005685 CARMAGNAT Raphaël Franche-Comté 1K N12 -749,000
157 1018124 CHEVALOT Philippe Franche-Comté 3K E26 -764,000
158 1011361 LEGRAND Noël Franche-Comté 3K E20 -776,000
159 1027758 SERRUROT Philippe Franche-Comté 4K O21 -817,000
160 1014952 MONNIER Joël Franche-Comté 2P E4 -822,000
161 2008608 RICHARD Germaine Franche-Comté 4K S25 -832,000
162 1020651 GURY Thierry Franche-Comté 2T E37 -832,000
163 1011844 COURGEY Michel Franche-Comté 4K E12 -840,000
164 1003749 NICOD Yves Franche-Comté 3T S39 -877,000
165 1027613 DAMINELLI Bernard Franche-Comté 4C O36 -894,000
166 1020654 COURTOISIER Christophe Franche-Comté 3T E29 -898,000
167 1011370 HURY Ludovic Franche-Comté 2T N20 -962,000
168 1007820 DIEUDONNE Gérard Franche-Comté 2T E33 -1116,000
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Place Licence Nom Prénom Départ Total PCN PP

1 1007525 DEL PERAL Luis Franche-Comté 2T N1 3331,000 3000 3
2 1007101 DUBOZ Laurent Franche-Comté 4C S8 2686,000 3000 2
3 1014694 BRENOT Roland Franche-Comté 3C E1 2426,000 3000 1
4 1001445 GROSJEAN Jérôme Franche-Comté 1K S3 2099,000 3000
5 1019743 MOUGIN Philippe Franche-Comté 3T N4 1946,000 3000
6 1015617 BESANCON Simon Franche-Comté 2T O1 1879,000 3000
7 1008164 LECLERC Jean-Philippe Franche-Comté 2T S2 1793,000 3000
8 1007562 BRESSON Gilbert Franche-Comté 3C S1 1692,000 3000
9 1008726 BRESSON Bernard Franche-Comté 4T S6 1593,000 3000
10 2003898 FRATTINI Catherine Franche-Comté 4K S4 1588,000 3000
11 1014147 LESUEUR Yohan Franche-Comté 4C N3 1553,000 3000
12 1006544 CORNU Raymond Franche-Comté 3K N2 1319,000 3000
13 1027944 THEVENOT Fabrice Franche-Comté 4C O16 1261,000 3000
14 2002256 BLANC Dominique 25 Franche-Comté 2T O18 1228,000 2945
15 1019260 BOICHARD Loïc Franche-Comté 3T E5 1228,000 3000
16 1010438 GONCALVES Léonel Franche-Comté 2T O15 1222,000 2797
17 1012684 CARBILLET Philippe Franche-Comté 2K E24 1190,000 2657
18 1006207 MICHALOUX Thierry Franche-Comté 2T O6 1174,000 2524
19 1001726 MULIN Claude Franche-Comté 2K E14 1159,000 2397
20 1010459 HYACINTHE Sébastien Franche-Comté 3C S10 1122,000 2277
21 1014836 VERNEREY Jean-Louis Franche-Comté 2T E3 1097,000 2163
22 1007009 POURCHET Bernard Franche-Comté 4C O10 1083,000 2054
23 2001045 GAILLARD Marie-Pierre Franche-Comté 2K S13 1073,000 1951
24 1010456 HALLER Daniel Franche-Comté 3K S30 1035,000 1853
25 1010442 VERNIER Michel Franche-Comté 03 3K O2 1033,000 1760
26 1002595 GALMICHE Alain Franche-Comté 3P S9 1011,000 1672
27 1019744 PASTEUR Philippe Franche-Comté 3C N5 983,000 1588
28 1006361 POINSOT Christian Franche-Comté 2T O9 970,000 1508
29 1014527 SPRICH Jean-Louis Franche-Comté 2C S21 920,000 1432
30 1014021 MAITRUGUE Thierry Franche-Comté 3C O12 906,000 1360
31 1001983 GAUDRY Didier Franche-Comté 2K O3 825,000 1292
32 2005429 LO-PRESTI Annie Franche-Comté 3P N8 820,000 1227
33 1018291 GIRARDET Roland Franche-Comté 4K E7 759,000 1165
34 1010451 GALHAC Loïc Franche-Comté 3K O7 740,000 1106
35 1003008 GOMEZ Samuel Franche-Comté 05 3C O5 724,000 1050
36 1007560 GAILLARDET Sullivan Franche-Comté 2P N17 647,000 997
37 2008228 VAGNEUX Evelyne Franche-Comté 3K E2 571,000 947
38 1002461 SANDOZ Bernard Franche-Comté 3C S20 413,000 899
39 1003710 HEITZ Francis Franche-Comté 3C N29 377,000 854
40 1021448 BOUVEL Dominique Franche-Comté 3T O4 370,000 811
41 1020653 BREGAND Jérôme Franche-Comté 4K S14 734,000 770
42 1011845 GAUTHIER Denis Franche-Comté 3T N6 701,000 731
43 1019730 MORA Yves Franche-Comté 3T O11 693,000 694
44 1007257 MARTY Albert-Bernard Franche-Comté 3T N31 634,000 659
45 1003955 PY Patrick Franche-Comté 4P N9 606,000 626
46 1011368 CORDIER Benoît Franche-Comté 3K N25 601,000 594
47 1027417 PICART Gérard Franche-Comté 4C S5 533,000 564
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48 1008722 PRETOT Jean-François Franche-Comté 3C O13 503,000 535
49 1007526 LO-PRESTI Gaëtan Franche-Comté 2K E21 493,000 508
50 1005689 LAURAINE Georges Franche-Comté 3T E13 482,000 457
51 1014692 DESPREZ David Franche-Comté 4K S11 482,000 482
52 1005656 SAUNOIS Jean-Claude Franche-Comté 1T N7 455,000 434
53 1015619 BELOT Richard Franche-Comté 3K S12 450,000 412
54 1028501 LAMOISE Bernard Franche-Comté 4T S16 444,000 391
55 1018288 CAMBOLY Gilles Franche-Comté 3K S22 409,000 371
56 2008646 PASTEUR Claudette Franche-Comté 3T E18 398,000 352
57 1021455 BETTEVY Alain Franche-Comté 2T E9 371,000 334
58 1013550 LAMBING Joël Franche-Comté 3K E40 355,000 317
59 1013957 NAMBOTIN Philippe Franche-Comté 2T O19 348,000 301
60 1020222 FRIMAS Jean-Pierre Franche-Comté 2C S24 342,000 285
61 1001244 OLIVIER Guy Franche-Comté 2C S7 338,000 270
62 1019707 SIMON Jean-François Franche-Comté 4T O23 323,000 256
63 1015167 OBERON Christian Franche-Comté 3T E6 301,000 243
64 1014952 MONNIER Joël Franche-Comté 2P E4 252,000 230
65 1001633 VUILLEMENOT Vincent Franche-Comté 2K S15 210,000 218
66 1022581 SCHWAB Alain Franche-Comté 4K E10 208,000 207
67 1022452 ROYER Philippe Franche-Comté 3T O29 204,000 196
68 1015618 POINSOT Dominique Franche-Comté 2T O20 195,000 186
69 1022582 GUIBELIN Jean-Pierre Franche-Comté 4C O8 178,000 176
70 1007561 MURTIN Dominique Franche-Comté 1T N33 163,000 167
71 2008675 VOUGNON Isabelle Franche-Comté 3T N18 162,000 158
72 1018292 DI CAPUA Georges Franche-Comté 3T S26 159,000 150
73 1020600 BONNOT Jean-Claude Franche-Comté 3T N15 158,000 142
74 1022475 PROUDHON René 4T  E22 156,000 134
75 1008532 CUINET Gilles Franche-Comté 3K S34 155,000 127
76 1003232 ZELLER Michel Franche-Comté 3K E27 125,000 120
77 1022493 VALLET Raphaël Franche-Comté 13 4C E8 124,000 114
78 1018712 SCHWOERER Michel Franche-Comté 3T N11 114,000 108
79 1007556 PASTEUR Jean Franche-Comté 1T S17 85,000 102
80 1014955 LEGRAND Benjamin Franche-Comté 2K E35 78,000 96
81 2009481 MOREL Laura Franche-Comté 4K S31 -7,000 91
82 1013161 VERCHERE Guy Franche-Comté 3T E16 -33,000 86
83 1001144 BENAND Gaston Franche-Comté 3C O35 -38,000 81
84 1005863 BRUANDET Patrick Franche-Comté 4T E15 -52,000 76
85 1016219 MONIOT Philippe Franche-Comté 4C E11 -52,000
86 2003894 ROBERT Françoise Franche-Comté 2T N32 -58,000
87 1027826 GAILLOT Franck Franche-Comté 4C O25 -67,000
88 2002532 KRATTINGER Florence Franche-Comté 2K E31 -81,000
89 2007700 COULON Nadine Franche-Comté 3T E23 -84,000
90 1014950 DALLOZ William Franche-Comté 3C S28 -84,000
91 1008288 MERGER Patrice Franche-Comté 2T S19 -97,000
92 1004119 BLOUET Jean-Pierre Franche-Comté 3K N10 -138,000
93 1002273 TARNOWSKI Jean Franche-Comté 3T N16 -151,000
94 1020514 COUSIN Daniel Franche-Comté 2T N39 -156,000
95 1021447 BILLEREY Claude Franche-Comté 03 3T N14 -162,000
96 1017960 PAUTOT Laurent Franche-Comté 1T N30 -169,000
97 1011364 CERF Guy Franche-Comté 3T S38 -190,000
98 2002984 VERDOT Sophie Franche-Comté 3C O17 -192,000
99 1002758 ROBBE Louis Franche-Comté 03 3K S23 -196,000
100 1005332 DALLOZ Tony Franche-Comté 3C E19 -206,000
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101 1028221 THOMAS Laurent Franche-Comté 4T O30 -237,000
102 1020642 VAUCHER Dominique Franche-Comté 3T S33 -241,000
103 1016264 BEQUILLARD Daniel Franche-Comté 2C O32 -255,000
104 1008525 CATTET Claude Franche-Comté 4K O22 -281,000
105 1001672 BARDEY Frédéric Franche-Comté 2T E28 -302,000
106 1022472 MORAND Bruno Franche-Comté 3C N21 -310,000
107 1003848 RENAUD Gérard Franche-Comté 4C E32 -315,000
108 2006158 CANTAT Mireille Franche-Comté 3T S18 -322,000
109 1005685 CARMAGNAT Raphaël Franche-Comté 1K N12 -323,000
110 1015604 PREZIO Diego Franche-Comté 4K N13 -334,000
111 2002247 MEYER Dominique Franche-Comté 4C N23 -340,000
112 1012752 MOUREY Jean-Marc Franche-Comté 3K S36 -353,000
113 1013156 LEFORT Jacques Franche-Comté 3T E36 -366,000
114 2003224 MAITRUGUE Claudine Franche-Comté 2T O33 -384,000
115 1006915 DEVILLERS François Franche-Comté 4C E25 -394,000
116 2004755 MAIRE Odile Franche-Comté 3K N26 -406,000
117 2003892 APARICIO Dolorès Franche-Comté 04 3T E17 -431,000
118 1002250 BONFILS Juan Franche-Comté 3K N22 -466,000
119 1012680 MUSSOT Yves Franche-Comté 3T O14 -477,000
120 1011844 COURGEY Michel Franche-Comté 4K E12 -484,000
121 1006374 KRATTINGER Hervé Franche-Comté 1T O34 -491,000
122 1000053 CARMAGNAT Michaël Franche-Comté 1N E34 -534,000
123 2005448 DIEUDONNE Sabine Franche-Comté 3K S37 -546,000
124 2007699 RHEINART Marie-Annick Franche-Comté 3K O24 -569,000
125 1018307 WICKY Denis Franche-Comté 2K N24 -580,000
126 2003891 PINOT Sylvie Franche-Comté 4P S32 -596,000
127 1022109 VILLETTI Michel Franche-Comté 4C N19 -619,000
128 1022042 GUYON François Franche-Comté 3T O27 -708,000
129 2003222 PASTEUR Ornella Franche-Comté 2K E30 -773,000
130 2007756 BEGEL Amélie Franche-Comté 4T N28 -805,000
131 2008645 BEUZER Martine Franche-Comté 3T S35 -808,000
132 1002745 MARTELET Bernard Franche-Comté 3K S27 -815,000
133 1011361 LEGRAND Noël Franche-Comté 3K E20 -820,000
134 1027842 SEBILLE Eloy Bernard Franche-Comté 4C O28 -832,000
135 1027758 SERRUROT Philippe Franche-Comté 4K O21 -890,000
136 1021456 MARTINEZ David Franche-Comté 4T N27 -891,000
137 1005052 BARRET Daniel Franche-Comté 3K O39 -894,000
138 1014493 BONNET Jean-Michel Franche-Comté 3K O40 -912,000
139 1023351 WIZMAN Joseph Franche-Comté 4C O26 -917,000
140 1011370 HURY Ludovic Franche-Comté 2T N20 -939,000
141 1021446 SIMON Jean-Paul Franche-Comté 4K N35 -950,000
142 1018124 CHEVALOT Philippe Franche-Comté 3K E26 -1013,000
143 1014951 BARTHOULOT Luc Franche-Comté 4K N38 -1028,000
144 2008608 RICHARD Germaine Franche-Comté 4K S25 -1028,000
145 1014953 MERGER Pierre Franche-Comté 3T E42 -1060,000
146 1004679 SORLET Julien Franche-Comté 3K N36 -1065,000
147 1020348 GRAND CHAVIN Paul Franche-Comté 3C S29 -1094,000
148 1013153 BRULET Alain Franche-Comté 3T S41 -1106,000
149 2009877 CRETIN Coralie Franche-Comté 4T O37 -1118,000
150 1015667 NICOD Michaël Franche-Comté 2T N41 -1187,000
151 1019823 LAGARDE Régis Franche-Comté 4C O31 -1213,000
152 2006193 GARNIER Isabelle Franche-Comté 3C N34 -1220,000
153 1017958 DIRAND Eric Franche-Comté 4K N37 -1255,000
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154 1020654 COURTOISIER Christophe Franche-Comté 3T E29 -1259,000
155 2003850 FERRARO Andrée Franche-Comté 4K E41 -1301,000
156 1019747 STUTZINGER Bruno Franche-Comté 4P E38 -1302,000
157 1023112 OUDOT Pascal Franche-Comté 4C E39 -1353,000
158 2007690 GEHIN Stéphanie Franche-Comté 3T N40 -1380,000
159 1008290 HURY Cyril Franche-Comté 3C O38 -1539,000
160 1004130 GURY Jean-Pierre Franche-Comté 3K S42 -1564,000
161 2009882 MACLE Caroline Franche-Comté 4T S40 -1639,000
162 1007820 DIEUDONNE Gérard Franche-Comté 2T E33 -1645,000
163 1027613 DAMINELLI Bernard Franche-Comté 4C O36 -1649,000
164 1020651 GURY Thierry Franche-Comté 2T E37 -1684,000
165 1003749 NICOD Yves Franche-Comté 3T S39 -1862,000
166 2007688 MOUGIN Patricia Franche-Comté 3T O41 -1976,000
167 1023544 DAL BELLO René Franche-Comté 3T N42 -2060,000
168 1005205 GILQUIN Marc Franche-Comté 3T O42 -2845,000


